Palmako

LEMEXS GROUP

Assembly, installation and maintenance manual

Montage-, Aufbau- und Wartungsanleitung ® Assemblage, manuel de montage et d’entretien @ Montaje, instalacion
y mantenimiento e Manuale di montaggio, installazione e manutenzione e Monterings- og vedlikeholdsmanual e
Monterings-, installations- och underhallsmanual e Kokoamis-, asennus- ja huolto-ohje e Vejledning for montering
og vedligehold e Handleiding voor montage, installatie en onderhoud e Manual de montagem, instalagéo e
manutencdo e Navod k montazi, instalaci a udrzbé e Instrukcja montazu, instalacji i konserwacji ® Surinkimo,
montavimo ir prieziiros vadovas e Montazas, uzstadiSanas un apkopes rokasgramata e PykoBoactso no c6opke
n obecnyxmBanuio ® Montaazi-, paigaldus- ja sailitamise juhend

Element house EL16-2755

Factory inspection by e Werkskontrolle durch e
Contréle a partir de I'usine par e Inspector de fabrica e
Collaudato da e Fabrikkkontroll utfert av e
Fabriksbesiktigat av e Tehtaan tarkastaja e Fabriks
Kontrol udfgrt af e Fabriekscontrole door e Inspecgéo de
fabrica, por: e Zkontrolovano ve vyrobnim zavodé e
Kontrola fabryczna do e Apzilrg gamykloje atliko e
Rdpnicas parbaudi veicis e 3aBoackol KOHTpONb e
Tehase kontroll teostatud:

Date e Datum e Date e Fecha e Data e Dato e Datum e
Paivays e Dato e Datum e Data e Datum e Data e Datums
e Data e [lata e Kuupaev:

Pack number e Pack Nr. e Packet n° e Bulto N° e Pacco N.
e Serienr e Produktionsnummer e Pakettinro e Pakke nr. e
Pak nr. ¢ Nimero de embalagem e Cislo baleni ¢ Numer
opakowania e Pakuotés numeris e lepakojuma numurs e
YnakoBOYHbIN HOmep e Pakinumber:

Palmako AS | Naituse 25 | 50409 Tartu | Estonia | Tel: +372 7 355 530 | contact@palmako.ee | www.palmako.ee




www.palmako.ee/information-hub

English: Before instaling and using the product, please read the instructions and warranty terms at
www.palmako.ee/information-hub to guarantee proper installation and long-lasting performance.

Deutsch: Wichtig! Bitte vor Aufbau und Nutzung des Produkts unbedingt die detaillierte Montageanleitung sowie
die Garantiebedingungen unter www.palmako.ee/information-hub lesen, um eine fachgerechte Montage und eine
lange Funktionssicherheit zu gewahrleisten.

Francais: Avant d’installer et d'utiliser le produit, veuillez lire les instructions et les conditions de garantie sur
www.palmako.ee/information-hub afin de garantir une installation correcte et la longévité du produit.

Espanol: Antes de instalar y utilizar el producto, lea las instrucciones y las condiciones de garantia en
www.palmako.ee/information-hub para asegurar una instalacion correcta y una larga vida util del producto.

Italiano: Prima di installare e utilizzare il prodotto, leggere le istruzioni e le condizioni di garanzia su
www.palmako.ee/information-hub per garantire una corretta installazione e prestazioni durature.

Norsk: Fgr montering og bruk av produktet, vennligst les monteringsanvisningene og garantivilkarene pa
www.palmako.ee/information-hub for & sikre korrekt montering og fremtidig holdbarhet.

Svenska: Innan du installerar och anvander produkten, vanligen las instruktionerna och garantivillkoren pa
www.palmako.ee/information-hub for att sakerstalla korrekt installation och produktens langvariga hallbarhet

Suomi: Ennen tuotteen asentamista ja kayttamistd, lue ohjeet ja takuehdot osoitteessa
www.palmako.ee/information-hub varmistaaksesi oikean asennuksen ja pitkakestoisen toiminnan.

Pycckum: lNMepen ycTaHOBKOM 1 UCMONb30BaHNEM U3LENUSA O3HAKOMBLTECH C MHCTPYKLUMEN U YCITOBUAMY rapaHTum
Ha cante www.palmako.ee/information-hub, 4TOGbI rapaHTMpoBaTb MpaBUNbHYID YCTAHOBKY W [ONTOBEYHOCTb
nsgenvs.

Eesti: Enne toote paigaldamist ja kasutuselevéttu lugege palun juhiseid ja garantiitingimusi aadressil
www.palmako.ee/information-hub, et tagada nduetekohane paigaldus ja toote pikk eluiga.

Dansk (Oversat af Al): Laes venligst instruktionerne og garantibetingelserne pa www.palmako.ee/information-hub,
for du installerer og bruger produktet, for at garantere korrekt installation og langvarig ydeevne.

Dutch (Vertaald door Al): Lees voor de installatie en het gebruik van het product de instructies en
garantievoorwaarden op www.palmako.ee/information-hub om een correcte installatie en langdurige werking te
garanderen

Portugués (Traduzido por IA): Antes de instalar e utilizar o produto, leia as instrugdes e os termos de garantia
em www.palmako.ee/information-hub para garantir uma instalagdo adequada e um desempenho duradouro.

Cestina (Pfelozeno umélou inteligenci): Pred instalaci a pouZitim produktu si prosim pre&téte pokyny a zaruéni
podminky na www.palmako.ee/information-hub, abyste zarugili spravnou instalaci a dlouhodoby vykon.

Polski (Przettumaczone przez Al): Przed zainstalowaniem i uzyciem produktu nalezy przeczytac¢ instrukcje oraz
warunki gwarancji dostepne na stronie www.palmako.ee/information-hub, co pozwoli zagwarantowaé¢ prawidtowg
instalacje i diugotrwatg wydajnosé.

LatvieSu (Maksliga intelekta tulkojums): Pirms produkta uzstadiSanas un lietoSanas, l0dzu, izlasiet instrukcijas
un garantijas noteikumus vietné www.palmako.ee/information-hub, lai garantétu pareizu uzstadiSanu un ilgstoSu
darbibu.

Lietuviskai (ISverté DI): PrieS montuodami ir naudodami gaminj, perskaitykite instrukcijas ir garantijos salygas
adresu www.palmako.ee/information-hub, kad uztikrintuméte tinkamg montavimg ir ilgalaikj veikima.


http://www.palmako.ee/information-hub

0SS







i 0 | Length
Pos 0505 2026 SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION 273 | Pes Profile eng
EL16-2755 (mm) (mm)
EL10 1| 1864x700 L8
ELY 1| 1864x700 L8
EL1Z T 1770x800 L8
Foundation- Fundament- Fendation- Fendaziene- Vigas de cimentacion
D1 26 | 360 | 1350
Foundation- Fundament- Fendation- Fendaziane- Vigas de cimentacion
D2 . B 340 | 430
Floor board- Fussbodenbrett- Madrier du plancher - Tavola pavimenta- Tabla de 90 | 89x16 1821
| suelo === SRR
Detail- Detail- Detail- Dettaglio- Detalle
Dt . 3| 30 | 29
Rafter- Sparre- Chevron- Trave- Cabrie
05 12 80x19 1560
Rafter- Sparre- Chevron- Trave- (abric
D6 L 80x19 970
Rafter- Sparre- Chevron- Trave- Cabrie
by 8 95x19 1900
Rafter- Sparre- Chevron- Trave- (abris
08 8 95x19 716
126 89x16 1530
B9 | Roof board- Dachbrett- Madrier du foit- Tavola fefto- Tabla de tejado T | 99 | 11uy16 1530
Connecting board- Verbindungsbrett- Madrier de connection- Tavola di collegamente- Liston de juntura
D10 _ 3 95xt6 275
Cavering board- Deckbrett- Madrier de couverture- Tavola di copertura- Liston de cubierta
D11 L 95x16 1550
Covering board- Deckbrett- Madrier de couverture- Tavola di copertura- Liston de cubierta
D12 L 95x16 1900
Covering board- Deckbrett- Madrier de couverture- Tavola di copertura- Liston de cubierta
D13 L 95x16 1890
(avering board- Deckbrett- Madrier de couverture- Tavola di copertura- Liston de cubierta
D14 14 95x16 1790
Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listells- Liston
D15 L L5x16 1550
Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listello- Liston
D16 6 L5x16 1560




_STU _ _ _ ! i Length
Pos 05 05,2026 SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION 3/3 | pee Profile eng
EL16-2755 (mm) (mm)
Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listells- Liston
D17 ? 45x16 970
Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listells- Liston
D18 7 45x16 912
Slat- Leiste- Baguette- Listelle- Liston
D19 ? 45x16 864
D20 | Diamond- Deckbreff- Madrier- Tavola di coperfura- Rombo- 16x95 <> |2 16x95 300
Fim -Fixing kif- Befestigungsset- Mayens de fixation- Materiale di fissaggio- Kif de |
fijacion
Door hinge- Turbander- Charniere de porte- Cerniere porta- Bisagra 6
F1 de puerta- QHT200Zn
F2 2
F3 Hook- Haken- Crachet- Ganzio- Pestillo 80x30 ‘\{}s\(g ?
FL L-iron- Winkel- Angle -Angolo- Angulo &0x40x40 8
Fo Bolt -Schloss-schraube -Boulon- Bullene- Perno- M6x60mm PUPO T 1)
£ Nut- Schraubenmutter- Ecrou- Dado- Tuerca- Mémm © |12
= Washer- Dichfscheibe- Joint- Rondella- Arandela- 6x18mm 12
F8 Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4.5x70mm s | 18()
F9 Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 3.5x40mm - | 1G)()
F10 Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 3.5x35mm pusms | () ()
11 Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 3x30mm e A
F12 Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 3x16mm b | 37
F13 Nail- Nagel- Clou- Chiodo- Clavo- 2.5x50mm ——— | 800




4324

9675

434

9679

2300







-













- T —
WA\ \\\\\\\/////////
AN | 4\\\\\&\ 7




Lo
[Fg]
xX ~N
2
~

D2

D20

’é’\rL

AN

/




W =
ﬁ " \\\\\\\\\\\_

JW . .

o
B
@gxz
m
x
N 5 %
m F H
(UL : :
L H = %l |




	1. kontrleht FR-EL-PAV-maja eng-ger-fra-ita-esp-nl-no-dk-fi-se
	3. esileht EL-maja eng-ger-fra-ita-esp-no-nl-fi-se
	FR_tekstiosa_ENG-DE-FRA-IT-ESP_NO_yld.pdf
	FR_tekstiosa_ESP_yld.pdf
	 Estimado cliente,
	 Garantía 
	 Pintado y mantenimiento de la casa
	2 Preparativos para el ensamblado 
	Herramientas y la preparación de los componentos



	Dan 14.7_PP 2025.08.14 Zelinski.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Christa 5 SPETS 2 2025.11.18 Saar.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Dan 14.7 Spets 1 2026.05.11 Zelinski.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Dan 14.7 Spets 2 2026.05.11 Zelinski.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model


	Dan 14.7 Spets 3 2026.05.11 Zelinski.pdf
	Sheets and Views
	Model





